502630107 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676715

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			1		
Name Execution Date					
JON SUMROY 01/08/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: CARFOLDIO LTD					
Street Address:					
City:	RAANANA				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code: 43355					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 141316		141316	11		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (330)759-4865					
Phone: 330-759-1423					
Email: patdoc@lev-ip.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name					
Correspondent Name: ROBERT G. LEV Address Line 1: 4766 MICHIGAN BLVD.					
Address Line 4: YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0276-164		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT G. LEV		
Signature:			/Robert G. LEV, Reg.#30,280/		
Date:			01/10/2014		
Total Attachments: 4					

PATENT REEL: 031941 FRAME: 0001 Attorney Docket No: 0276-164

Serial No: 14/131,611

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

SUMROY, Jon

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Carfoldio LTD, Company Number 514875566 of 10 Halvona Street, Raanana, Israel 43355, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

APPARATUS FOR ADAPTING A SEATBELT FOR A CHILD

described and claimed in: U.S. patent application attached herewith with attorney docket number 0276-164 and identified as Serial No: 14/131,611.

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder.

I warrantee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and I agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 12/22/2013 at (city) Raanana, Israel

SUMROX, Jon

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

0276-164

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jon Sumroy	Name: Carfoldio LTD			
	Address: 10 Halvona Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s):				
Execution Date(s): 01-08-2014	_ 			
X Assignment	City: Raanana			
Joint Research Agreement	Postal			
Government Interest Assignment	State/Prov.: Code: <u>43355</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Israel</u>			
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/131,611				
,				
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No			
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal Code: 44505	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal Code: 44505 Phone Number: 330-759-1423	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal Code: 44505 Phone Number: 330-759-1423 Fax Number: 330-759-4865	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Lev Registration No.: 30,280 Address: 4766 Michigan Blvd City: Youngstown State/Prov.: Ohio Postal Code: 44505 Phone Number: 330-759-1423 Fax Number: 330-759-4865 Email Address: patdoc@lev-ip.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

0276-164

Additional application or patent number(s)				
Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Address: City: State/Prov.: Country: Name: Address:			

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Docket Number

0276-164

	Co	orrespondence Address
Customer Number	74917	
		-OR-
Name		
Address		
City		State
Country		Postal Code
Phone Number		·
E-mail Address		
I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below: (Date of Mailing)		I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date indicated below: (Date of Mailing) (Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)
	e of Person Mailing Correspondence) rson Mailing Correspondence)	I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet, accompanying documents, and fee authorization are being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below:
("Express Ma	iil'' Mailing Label Number)	(Date of Transmission) (Name of Person Transmitting Correspondence) (Signature of Person Transmitting Correspondence)
Select the nam	e of the person who will electronicall	Signature Instructions It is sign the Recordation Form Cover Sheet from the drop-down box below.

If a practitioner is not present in the drop-down list, you must close this form and select 'Add Practitioner...' in the Form Manager's Utility menu.

Verify that the signatory information is correct and press the 'eSign' button to electronically sign the submission. If you prefer to sign the form manually, simply do not click the 'eSign' button; just print and manually sign.

Signatory Drop-Down Box Robert G. Lev

Name	/Robert G. Lev/	Registration Nu	mber	30,280		
Signatory Capacity	Attorney for Applicant(s)	s patdoc@lev-ip.com				
eSign	//Robert G. Lev//			Date Signed	01/10/2014	